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2 1 . 6 Persona l income , by source and by province, 1 9 6 9 - 7 2 (mil l ion dol lars) (concluded) 

Source and province or territory 1969^ 1970i" 

Province or territory 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Foreign countries^ 

1 Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad. 

923 
205 

1,766 
1,295 
15,565 
25,629 
2,704 
2,269 
4,589 
6,645 
122 
92 

1,027 
231 

1,898 
1,417 
16,686 
28,022 
2,857 
2,113 
4,953 
7,244 
139 
84 

1,142 
241 

2,095 
1,579 
18,149 
30,599 
3,167 
2,520 
5,526 
8,133 
165 
75 

1,310 
276 

2,375 
1,793 

20,350 
33,835 
3,551 
2,719 
6,217 
9,164 
188 
77 

2 1 . 7 Di spos i t ion o f personal i n c o m e , 1 9 6 9 - 7 2 (mil l ion dol lars) 

I tem 1969'- 19701- 1971 1972 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Current transfers 

To government 
Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social 

insurance and government pension funds 
Other 

To corporations (transfer portion of interest on 
the consumer debt) 

To non-residents 
Personal saving 
Total , personal income 

47 ,492 50,086 53,989 60,277 

7,464 
241 

2,350 
838 

526 
163 

2,730 

61,804 

8,811 
266 

2,450 
1,073 

640 
169 

3,176 

66,671 

10,143 
277 

2,573 
1,110 

649 
171 

4,479 

73,391 

11,410 
228 

2,892 
1,041 

702 
176 

5,129 

81,855 

2 1 . 8 P e r s o n a l expendi ture on consumer g o o d s and services , 1 9 6 9 - 7 2 (mil l ion dol lars) 

I tem 1969'- 1970r 

Food and non-alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages 
Clothing, footwear and accessories 
Gross rent, fuel and power 
Furniture, furnishing and household equipment and operation 
Transportat ion and communicat ion 
Medical care and health services 
Other 

Total 

Durables 
Semi-durables 
Non-durables 
Services 

7,445 
3,026 
3,908 
8,742 
4,658 
6,863 
1,912 
10,938 

47,492 

6,975 
6,426 
15,073 
19,018 

7,923 
3,312 
4,034 
9,623 
4,785 
6,945 
1,758 

11,706 

50,086 

6,798 
6,645 
16,205 
20,438 

8,466 
3,555 
4,381 
10,351 
5,227 
7,733 
1,571 
12,705 

53,989 

7,776 
7,224 
17,376 
21,613 

9,552 
3,910 
4,871 
11,273 
5,974 
8,671 
1,715 
14,311 

60,277 

9,030 
8,113 
19,414 
23,720 

2 1 . 9 Federa l , provincial and loca l government revenue and expendi ture^ 1 9 6 9 - 7 2 (mil l ion dol lars) 

I tem 1969'' 1970r 1971 

Revenue 
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance 

and government pension funds 
Direct taxes; corporate and government business enterprises 
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding taxes) 
Indirect taxes 
Other current transfers from persons 
Investment income 
Interest and royalties 
Remit ted profits of government business enterprises 
Total , revenue 

Current expenditure 
Purchases of goods and services 
Transfer payments to persons 
Current transfers to non-residents 
Interest on the public debt 
Capital assistance 
Subsidies 
Saving 
Total , current expenditure 

7,464 
241 

2,350 
3,221 
234 

11,423 
838 

1,853 
404 

28,028 

14,241 
6,161 
185 

2,767 
110 
701 

3,863 
28,028 

8,811 
266 

2,450 
3,066 
269 

12,058 
1,073 

2,241 
458 

30,692 

16,609 
6,970 
244 

3,250 
123 
756 

2,740 

30,692 

10,143 
277 

2,573 
3,424 
278 

13,072 
1,110 

2,628 
490 

33,995 

18,485 
8,252 
248 

3,563 
215 
752 

2,480 

33,995 

11,410 
228 

2,892 
3,788 
288 

14,565 
1,041 

2,881 
604 

37,697 

20,530 
9,846 
271 

4,104 
242 
854 

1,850 

37,697 


