Source and province or territory	1969r	1970r	1971	1972
Province or territory				227
Newfoundland	923	1,027	1,142	1,310
Prince Edward Island	205	231	241	276
Nova Scotia	1,766	1,898	2,095	2,375
New Brunswick	1,295	1,417	1,579	1,793
Quebec	15,565	16,686	18,149	20,350
Ontario	25,629	28,022	30,599	33,835
Manitoba	2,704	2,857	3,167	3,551
Saskatchewan	2,269	2,113	2,520	2,719
Alberta	4,589	4,953	5,526	6,217
British Columbia	6,645	7,244	8,133	9,164
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	122	139	165	188
Foreign countries ¹	92	84	75	77

¹ Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad.

21.7	Disposition of	personal income,	, 1969-72 (million dollars))
------	----------------	------------------	-----------------------------	---

Item	1969r	1970r	1971	1972
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services Current transfers	47,492	50,086	53,989	60,277
To government				
Income taxes	7,464	8,811	10,143	11,410
Succession duties and estate taxes	241	266	277	228
Employer and employee contributions to social				
insurance and government pension funds	2,350	2.450	2,573	2.892
Other	838	2,450 1,073	1,110	2,892
To corporations (transfer portion of interest on				
the consumer debt)	526	640	649	702
To non-residents	163	169	171	176
Personal saving	2,730	3,176	4.479	5,129
Total, personal income	61,804	66,671	73,391	81,855

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1969-72 (million dollars)

Item	1969r	1970r	1971	1972
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	7,445	7,923	8,466	9,552
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages	3,026	3,312	3,555	3,910
Clothing, footwear and accessories	3,908	4,034	4,381	4,871
Gross rent, fuel and power	8,742	9,623	10,351	11,273
Furniture, furnishing and household equipment and operation	4,658	4,785	5,227	5,974
Transportation and communication	6,863	6,945	7,733	8,671
Medical care and health services	1,912	1,758	1,571	1,715
Other	10,938	11,706	12,705	14,311
Total	47,492	50,086	53,989	60,277
Durables	6,975	6,798	7,776	9,030
Semi-durables	6,426	6,645	7,224	8,113
Non-durables	15,073	16,205	17,376	19,414
Services	19,018	20,438	21,613	23,720

21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure¹, 1969-72 (million dollars)

Item	1969r	1970r	1971	1972
Revenue				
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business				
Income taxes	7,464	8,811	10,143	11,410
Succession duties and estate taxes	241	266	277	228
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance				
and government pension funds	2,350	2,450	2,573	2,892
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises	3,221	3,066	3,424	3,788
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding taxes)	234	269	278	288
Indirect taxes	11,423	12,058	13,072	14,565
Other current transfers from persons	838	1,073	1,110	1,041
Investment income				
Interest and royalties	1,853	2,241	2,628	2,881
Remitted profits of government business enterprises	404	458	490	604
Total, revenue	28,028	30,692	33,995	37,697
Current expenditure				
Purchases of goods and services	14,241	16,609	18,485	20,530
Transfer payments to persons	6,161	6,970	8,252	9,846
Current transfers to non-residents	185	244	248	271
Interest on the public debt	2,767	3.250	3,563	4,104
Capital assistance	110	123	215	242
Subsidies	701	756	752	854
Saving	3,863	2,740	2,480	1,850
Total, current expenditure	28,028	30,692	33,995	37,697

858